

PARTICIPANT REQUIREMENTS

• • • • •

1. RESIDENCY: MUST BE A RESIDENT OF THE 50 UNITED STATES OR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA.

2. AGE REQUIREMENT: MUST BE AT LEAST 14 YEARS OF AGE TO ENTER. PARTICIPANTS UNDER 18 REQUIRE WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM A PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN.

3. ENTRY FEE: A NON-REFUNDABLE ENTRY FEE OF \$21 IS REQUIRED, WHICH INCLUDES ACCESS TO THE FUEL UP CHALLENGE APP.

4. HERBALIFE PURCHASE: TO BE ELIGIBLE AS A WINNER, A MINIMUM PURCHASE OF \$100 IN HERBALIFE PRODUCTS OR CLUB CREDIT TO YOUR COACHES NUTRITION CLUB IS REQUIRED.

5. PROGRESS DOCUMENTATION: WHILE BEFORE AND AFTER PICTURES AND MEASUREMENTS ARE NOT MANDATORY TO ENTER THE CHALLENGE, THEY ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONSIDERED FOR THE WINNING POSITIONS.

6. TERMS AND CONDITIONS COMPLIANCE: FUEL UP CHALLENGES RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REMOVE AWARDS IN CASE OF ANY BREACH OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.





• • •

1. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RULES: PARTICIPANTS ACKNOWLEDGE THE EXISTENCE OF AND UNDERSTAND THE OFFICIAL RULES AND AGREEMENTS OF THE FUEL UP CHALLENGE.

2. WINNER SELECTION: WINNERS WILL BE CHOSEN BASED ON OVERALL BODY TRANSFORMATIONS, JUDGED BY A PANEL OF QUALIFIED JUDGES. TRANSFORMATIONS MAY INCLUDE WEIGHT LOSS, MUSCLE GAIN, OR INCREASED TONE AND MUSCLE DEFINITION.

3. DIETING METHODS: EXTREME OR UNHEALTHY DIETING METHODS ARE NOT SUPPORTED. CHALLENGERS FOUND ENGAGING IN SUCH PRACTICES WILL BE DISQUALIFIED.

4. PRIZE POOL: THE TOTAL PRIZE POOL VARIES PER CHALLENGE. THIS DEPENDS ON THE TYPE OF CHALLENGE AND AMOUNT OF PEOPLE ENTERED IN THE CHALLENGE. THE AMOUNT WILL BE ANNOUNCED AT THE START OF THE CHALLENGE. THE PRIZE POOL IS UP TO \$10,000.00 USD, DISTRIBUTED AMONG THE TOP TEN TRANSFORMATIONS. NO INDIVIDUAL PRIZE SHALL EXCEED \$2,500.00 USD.

5. RELEASE OF LIABILITY: BY ACCEPTING A PRIZE, WINNERS RELEASE ALL ASSOCIATED ENTITIES FROM ANY CLAIMS OR LIABILITIES ARISING FROM PARTICIPATION IN THE CHALLENGE.

6. GENERAL CONDITIONS: THE CHALLENGE COORDINATOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY OR CANCEL THE CHALLENGE UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS.

7. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: RELEASED PARTIES ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS, TECHNICAL FAILURES, OR UNAUTHORIZED INTERVENTIONS RELATED TO THE CHALLENGE.

8. TRADEMARKS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY: PARTICIPATION DOES NOT GRANT ANY RIGHTS TO USE THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF FUEL UP CHALLENGES.

10. NON-AGENCY CLAUSE: THIS CHALLENGE IS NOT SPONSORED OR ADMINISTERED BY HERBALIFE NUTRITION.

ADDITIONAL NOTES

• THE CHALLENGE PROMOTES A HEALTHY AND SUSTAINABLE APPROACH TO BODY TRANSFORMATION.

- REVIEW THE LIABILITY WAIVER SIGNED WHEN JOINING THE APP FOR A MORE DETAILED VERSION.
- PARTICIPANTS MUST COMPLY WITH ALL GUIDELINES FOR A FAIR AND EQUITABLE CHALLENGE.